Ceramic Heater Test #1



Heater

Ion Pump
Pyrometer



8 Amps
>2 mA



10.5 Amps
250 uA

581 C



 0.0 Amps
30 uA



+1 Day

200 nA

Activation Checkout



Cs 5.0 Amps => >100 uA vacuum burp, quick recovery to 1 uA



NF3 Valve => 1.25 Turns initial response on UHV supply

Ceramic Heater Test #2



10.5 Amps
140 uA

583 C



Vary emissivity at equilibrium - OK

0.600 586 C

0.644 583 C

0.700 578 C

Vary iris at equilibrium – varies, like BP test

Full
582 C

¾
582 C

½
582 C

¼
551 C

1/8
485 C

Using TN for BP calibration to set GaAs=580 C

a) pyro vs. thermocouple

b) frosting vs. thermocouple

=> *estimate only*
open=650 C & ¼ = 600 C



11.4 Amps
380 uA

630 C

First Activation

a) used green light => immediate photocurrent => odd Cs response (5.0 to 4.5 Amps)

b) change to 773 nm => usual Cs response => unusual NF3 response => bad lifetime

c)   current depended on EEL bias strongly & BP bias weakly
Ceramic Heater Test #3



11.3 Amps
220 uA

632 C

Second Activation



Today

To-Do’s

1. Thermocouple to know RT.
2. Thermocouple for calibration against ?

3. Absolute calibration of thermocouple & pyrometer by frosting method.

4. Laser beam through cesiator.

5. Top flange mount for laser, ND’s, camera

6. Determine cesiator location

7. Possibly change cesiator bellows

8. Mask “self-locator”

9. EEL battery bias maint.

10. EEL picoammeter program/computer needs help

